Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Weight (approximate) 0.17 Kg (6 oz)
All specifications are subject to change. Consult factory for latest info.
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EB-5ES-PSE-1 5 RJ45 10/100 Ethernet ports including 4 PoE (PSE) ports
EB-5ES-PSE-2SC 4 RJ45 PoE (PSE) ports and 1 multimode
EB-5ES-PSE-2ST
(Special Order)
Fiber port with SC or ST style connector for up to 4 km
EB-5ES-PSE-3SC 4 RJ45 PoE (PSE) ports and 1 singlemode
EB-5ES-PSE-3ST
(Special Order)
Fiber port with SC or ST style connector for up to 20 km
EB-PD-24V-1 PoE splitter for non PoE devices
EB-PS-AC48-75 AC to 48 VDC, 75W power supply
Contact Red Lion for special or long haul fiber transceivers up to 120 km.
ADLD0152 062614 © 2014 Red Lion Controls
5 Port Power Over Ethernet Industrial Switch Specifications
SWITCH FEATURES
Ethernet switch ports 5 total with 4 PoE (PSE)
Unmanaged, store and forward, wire speed
Ethernet protocols supported all IEEE 802.3
RJ45 ports (shielded) 10/100BaseTX
RJ45 speed (10 or 100 Mbps) auto-negotiation
RJ45 MDI/MDIX auto-crossover and TD/RD auto-polarity
Ethernet isolation 1500 VRMS 1 minute
Fiber optic port speed / 100BaseF (100 Mbps) full duplex
Fiber optic port wavelength 1300 nm (others available)
Fiber multimode (mm) typical 50 or 62.5/125 um (SC or ST)
Fiber singlemode (sm) typical 9 or 10/125 um (SC or ST)
Fiber max. distance (full duplex) 4 km (mm), 20 (sm)
or 40 km (long haul) or more
Typical latency for 100 Mbps ports 5 us + frame time;
varies on load
MAC addresses and bandwidth 1024 and 3.2 Gbps
POWER INPUT AND POE OUTPUT
Power input with reverse polarity protection; 10-30 VDC
with no PoE output; 45-56 VDC for PoE output
Switch power consumption (typ.all ports active at 100 Mbps):
2.0 W (5-port without fiber) + PoE; 3.0 W
(5-port with 1 fiber) + PoE
PoE power consumption up to 15.4 W per port
RJ45 pin assignments for PoE: TX/V- (3, 6); RX/V+ (1, 2)
Power input transient protection 15,000 watts peak
Power input spike Protection 5,000 watts (10 times for 10 uS)
PoE operation - auto power management
PoE disconnect mode - DC disconnect
PoE auto-detection per IEEE 802.3af
PoE protection - over-temperature, over-current,
over/under-voltage and transient
ETHERNET COMPLIANCE
IEEE 802.3af (Power over Ethernet)
IEEE 802.3 (10Mbps Ethernet for legacy devices)
IEEE 802.3u (100Mbps Ethernet for newer devices)
IEEE 802.3x (Full-Duplex with Flow Control)
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating temperature range -40 to +75 °C
(cold startup @ -40)
Storage temperature range -40 to +85 °C
Humidity (non-condensing) 5 to 95% RH
Vibration, shock and freefall IEC60068-2-6, -27 & -32
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
Electrical safety - UL508 / CSA C22.2/14; EN61010-1, CE
EMI emissions - FCC part 15, ICES-003; EN61000-6-4, CE
EMC immunity - EN61000-6-2, CE
Hazardous locations: UL1604/CSA C22.2/213 (Class I, Div. 2);
EN60079-15 (Zone 2, Category 3), CE (ATEX)